

General Conference

GC(53)/5/Corr.1 Date: 7 September 2009

General Distribution

English

Fifty-third regular session

Item 11 of the Conference's provisional agenda (GC(53)/1)

The Agency's Programme and Budget 2010–2011

Corrigenda

- In paragraph 6, last bullet on page 3, the first sentence should read "The establishment of "austerity measures" has been mandated by the Board as indicated in paragraph 1 of GOV/2009/52/Rev.1 to reduce the funding envelope of the budget for the biennium."
- Paragraph 4 of the Draft Resolution B. Technical Cooperation Fund Allocation for 2010, on page 68, should read "4. <u>Urges</u> all Member States to make voluntary contributions for 2010 in accordance with Article XIV.F of the Statute, with paragraph 2 of its Resolution GC(V)/RES/100 as amended by Resolution GC(XV)/RES/286 or with paragraph 3 of the former Resolution, as appropriate."
- In Table 20, page 223, under "Major Programme 4 Nuclear Verification" the text should read "Core Activities Unfunded in the Regular Budget".
- Under *Resource changes and trends* on page 243, the first sentence should read "The proposed regular budget resource requirements, at 2009 prices, reflect an increase of 10.4% (€1 701 777) in 2010 as compared with 2009, and an increase of 1.4% (€246 555) in 2011 as compared with 2010."